

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.589 and 590 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.04.2025	<p data-bbox="475 568 1254 611"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="475 651 1254 987">Heard Sri N. Subba Rao, Ld. Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Sri Vijay Mathukumilli, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Vivenkananda Virupaksha, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.2 and Smt. T.V. Sridevi, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.3.</p> <p data-bbox="571 1050 1018 1093">2. Pleadings are completed.</p> <p data-bbox="475 1155 1254 1249">3. List this matter on 24.06.2025 for Final Hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="475 1312 1254 1464">4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="475 1527 1254 1680">5. It is indicated that any stipend paid to any of the students shall be subject to the final outcome in these Writ Petitions.</p> <p data-bbox="475 1742 1254 1836">6. Liberty to file Re-joinders in the meantime.</p> <p data-bbox="475 1944 536 1980">Mnr</p> <p data-bbox="1107 1899 1254 1942" style="text-align: right;"><u>GRKP, J</u></p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE